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FY 06 Federal TANF Funds (including block grant, supplemental grants, and bonuses) $232,241,316
Total Federal TANF Funds Available (including unspent prior year funds) $352,184,073

MOE Obligation at 75% $82,809,878
MOE Obligation at 80% $88,330,537

Total Funds Used $192,029,067 $138,306,849 $330,335,916
Total Funds Spent $128,102,386 $138,306,849 $266,409,235
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $53,626,681 N/A $53,626,681
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $10,300,000 N/A $10,300,000

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $74,360,388 $29,344,794 $103,705,182 31.4%
Child Care Spent or Transferred $72,761,748 $18,975,782 $91,737,530 27.8%

Spent Directly $19,135,067 $18,975,782 $38,110,849 11.5%
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $53,626,681 N/A $53,626,681 16.2%

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $10,300,000 N/A $10,300,000 3.1%
Transportation and Supportive Services $3,281,024 $5,998,976 $9,280,000 2.8%
Authorized Under Prior Law $0 N/A $0 0.0%
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 N/A $0 0.0%
Work-Related Activities $13,892,979 $22,935,931 $36,828,910 11.1%

Work Subsidies $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Education and Training $1,450,637 $7,653,140 $9,103,777 2.8%
Other Work Activities/Expenses $12,442,342 $15,282,791 $27,725,133 8.4%

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Two-Parent Family Formation and Maintenance $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Administration and Systems $14,453,806 $18,456,109 $32,909,915 10.0%
Other Nonassistance $2,979,122 $42,595,257 $45,574,379 13.8%

Unliquidated Obligations at the end of FY06 $0
Unobligated Balance at the end of FY06 $160,155,006

Share of Federal and State Funds Used by Category

Note: According to ACF, states may report adjustments for prior years that may appear as “negative expenditures” in the current year.  If such negative adjustments exceed current spending in a 
category, that category will show negative expenditures for the year.  In most cases, this reflects changes in which funding stream expenditures are charged against, rather than real reductions in 
funds available for an activity.  However, in some cases funds may have been recovered from a program or transferred back from SSBG or CCDBG to TANF.  For the purposes of the tables, negative 
expenditures are included as reported by ACF.  For the purposes of the charts, negative expenditures are treated as equal to zero, which may affect the percentages of spending attributed to other 
categories.

No funds used for Individual Development Accounts, Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits, Pregnancy Prevention, Two-Parent Formation, Authorized Under Prior Law, or Refundable Earned Income 
Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits
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FY05 FY06
Total Unspent Funds at End of Fiscal Year $119,942,757 $160,155,006

Unliquidated Obligations at End of Fiscal Year $2,052,929 $0
Unobligated Balance at End of Fiscal Year $117,889,828 $160,155,006

Total Funds Used $300,021,251 $330,335,916
Total Funds Spent $233,267,524 $266,409,235
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $57,698,996 $53,626,681
Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $9,054,731 $10,300,000

How Funds Were Used
Basic Assistance $120,840,196 $103,705,182
Child Care Spent or Transferred $88,978,151 $91,737,530

Spent Directly $31,279,155 $38,110,849
Transferred to Child Care Development Block Grant (CCDBG) $57,698,996 $53,626,681

Transferred to Social Services Block Grant (Title XX) $9,054,731 $10,300,000
Transportation and Supportive Services $5,894,807 $9,280,000
Authorized Under Prior Law $0 $0
    Authorized Under Prior Law--Assistance $0 $0
   Authorized Under Prior Law--Nonassistance $0 $0
Work-Related Activities $25,444,648 $36,828,910

Work Subsidies $0 $0
Education and Training $9,104,569 $9,103,777
Other Work Activities/Expenses $16,340,079 $27,725,133

Individual Development Accounts $0 $0
Refundable Earned Income Tax Credit or Other Refundable Tax Credits $0 $0
Nonrecurrent Short-Term Benefits $0 $0
Pregnancy Prevention $0 $0
Two-Parent Formation $0 $0
Administration and Systems $28,833,515 $32,909,915
Other Nonassistance $20,975,203 $45,574,379

CLASP calculations based on:

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.dhhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2006/tanf_2006.html
Administration for Children and Families. (2007). Fiscal Year 2006 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 

US Department of Health and Human Services. Available at: http://www.acf.dhhs.gov/programs/ofs/data/2005/tanf_2005.html
Administration for Children and Families. (2006). Fiscal Year 2005 TANF Financial Data. Washington, DC: 
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